503079717 12/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3126321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M2 MEDICAL, INC.	03/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASANTE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	352 EAST JAVA DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14461678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: olson@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL T. HAWKINS Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18879-0066002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=18879-0066002Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034499 FRAME: 0397 503079717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M2 Medical Inc., a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has or may have right, title, and interest in certain inventions described and claimed in United States Patent application entitled Occlusion Detection for an Infusion Pump. System, filed on September 7, 2011 and assigned <u>U.S. Serial Number 13/226,689</u>; and

WHEREAS Asante Solutions Inc., a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein, including an assignment of said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby selfa, assigns, and transfers, onto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and emoved by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and emoved by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignce of the entire interest, for the sale use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and asargus

Signad:

Print Name: Phil Hopper

Title: CEO

On behalf of M2 Medical Inc.

60756810.400

Page I of I

REEL: 034499 FRAME: 0398 **RECORDED: 12/01/2014**